






 



 



 



 

 

 



The Proposal Land Area (Ha)

Gross PPC Area 93.3

Net PPC Area 74.2

Source: Aspire Consulting, UE 

The Proposal

Net 

Developable 

Land Area (Ha)

Large Lot Residential 6.7

Low Density Residential 43.7

Medium Density Residential 10.7

Rural Lifestyle 10.3

Sub-Total Residential 71.3

Neighbourhood Centre 1.6

Mixed-Use 1.3

Sub-Total Business 2.9

Total 74.2

Source:Aspire Consulting, UE

Residential

Business

 

 



The Proposal Type
Lots/ 

Dwellings

Lot Size 

(m
2
)

GFA 

(m
2
)

No. of 

Beds

No of 

Baths
Price Price/m

2

Large Lot Type A 37 1,800 220 4 2 $1,410,000 $6,400

Low-Density Type B 530 825 180 4 2 $1,230,000 $6,800

Medium Density Type C 57 500 140 3 2 $1,000,000 $7,100

Rural Lifestyle Type D 14 6,000 220 2 2 $1,550,000 $7,000

Sub Total - 638 965 180 3 2 $1,230,000 $6,800

Retirement Village Units RV 150 300 120 2 2 $720,000 $6,000

Total 788 800 200 3 2 $1,130,000 $6,600

Source: UE

 

 



 

 

 





 



 

 



 



 



 

Age Range 0-14 15-39 0-39 40-64 65+ Total

2000 0 -150 -150 150 0 0

2001 -100 -100 -200 200 50 50

2002 -50 -50 -100 150 50 100

2003 0 0 0 150 50 200

2004 -50 -50 -100 100 100 100

2005 -50 -50 -100 100 100 100

2006 -50 -50 -100 50 150 100

2007 -50 0 -50 150 100 200

2008 0 0 0 200 100 300

2009 0 50 50 150 100 300

2010 0 100 100 150 150 400

2011 0 0 0 100 250 350

2012 0 0 0 0 200 200

2013 0 -100 -100 0 300 200

2014 0 200 200 100 200 500

2015 0 100 100 200 200 500

2016 100 200 300 200 200 700

2017 100 200 300 100 300 700

2018 200 200 400 200 300 900

2019 0 100 100 0 300 400

2020 200 300 500 300 400 1200

2021 200 300 500 300 400 1200

2022 100 100 200 100 300 600

2023 100 100 200 100 300 600

2024 100 100 200 100 200 500

5-Year Average 140 180 320 180 320 820

% Total Growth 17% 22% 39% 22% 39% 100%

Source: Statistics NZ
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Age Range 0-14 15-39 0-39 40-64 65+ Total

2000 10 -10 0 50 0 50

2001 10 10 20 50 10 80

2002 10 10 20 30 20 70

2003 20 20 40 30 10 80

2004 30 20 50 70 20 140

2005 20 20 40 50 40 130

2006 30 0 30 50 10 90

2007 10 40 50 80 40 170

2008 10 10 20 80 30 130

2009 0 40 40 60 40 140

2010 30 30 60 60 80 200

2011 20 20 40 70 90 200

2012 20 0 20 10 90 120

2013 20 10 30 -10 80 100

2014 -10 80 70 80 60 210

2015 30 60 90 100 100 290

2016 70 90 160 90 130 380

2017 100 120 220 130 170 520

2018 100 100 200 130 160 490

2019 100 100 200 100 150 450

2020 100 80 180 150 190 520

2021 80 150 230 140 160 530

2022 50 40 90 50 100 240

2023 30 40 70 60 100 230

2024 30 20 50 50 90 190

5-Year Average 60 65 125 90 130 340

% Total Growth 18% 19% 37% 26% 38% 100%

Source: Statistics NZ
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2018 2023 2028 2033 2038 2043
2018-

2023

2023-

2028

2028-

2033

2033-

2038

2038-

2043

Stats NZ Medium 5,300 7,400 8,500 9,400 10,200 11,000 420 220 180 160 160

Stats NZ High 5,300 7,400 8,700 9,900 11,100 12,200 420 260 240 240 220

KDC Medium 5,300 7,400 8,300 9,300 10,000 10,700 420 180 200 140 140

KDC High - - - - - - - - - - -

UE Medium 5,300 7,400 9,400 11,300 13,300 15,300 420 400 400 400 400

UE High 5,300 7,400 10,000 12,500 15,000 17,500 420 500 500 500 500

Sources: Statistics NZ, Infometrics, UE

Growth P.A

Population

Actual Projection
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Year

2016 260 98% 10 4% 0 0% 0 0% 265 100%

2017 220 96% 10 4% 0 0% 0 0% 230 100%

2018 200 98% 5 2% 0 0% 0 0% 205 100%

2019 185 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 185 100%

2020 195 98% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 200 100%

2021 245 100% 5 2% 0 0% 0 0% 245 100%

2022 190 95% 5 3% 0 0% 0 0% 200 100%

2023 115 96% 5 4% 0 0% 0 0% 120 100%

2024 75 88% 5 6% 0 0% 5 6% 85 100%

5-Year Avg 165 95% 5 3% 0 0% 0 1% 170 100%

3-Year Avg 125 93% 5 4% 0 0% 0 2% 135 100%

Source: Statistics NZ

Stand Alone Terrace Apartment Retirement Total

Year

2016 210 98% 5 2% 0 0% 0 0% 215 100%

2017 145 94% 10 6% 0 0% 0 0% 155 100%

2018 135 96% 5 4% 0 0% 0 0% 140 100%

2019 135 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 135 100%

2020 145 100% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 145 100%

2021 175 97% 5 3% 0 0% 0 0% 180 100%

2022 120 96% 5 4% 0 0% 0 0% 125 100%

2023 120 96% 5 4% 0 0% 0 0% 125 100%

2024 75 94% 5 6% 0 0% 0 0% 80 100%

5-Year Avg 125 97% 5 3% 0 0% 0 0% 130 100%

3-Year Avg 105 95% 5 5% 0 0% 0 0% 110 100%

Source: Statistics NZ

Terrace Apartment Retirement TotalStand Alone



2006-

2013

2013-

2018

2018-

2022

2023-

2028

2028-

2033

2023-

2033

2023-

2053

KDC Med 90 150 150 170 170 170 170

KDC High 90 150 150 260 260 260 260

UE Med 90 150 150 270 270 270 270

UE High 90 150 150 340 340 340 340

Source: KDC, UE

Actual

Dwelling Demand

Projected

Demand 2023 2028 2033 2038 2043 2048 2053

Infill 25 125 250 375 500 625 750

Greenfield 245 1,225 2,450 3,675 4,900 6,125 7,350

Total 270 1,350 2,700 4,050 5,400 6,750 8,100

Source: UE
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Price ($000)
Stand 

Alone
% Terrace % Total %

Less than $500 10 5% - - 10 4%

$500-$600 5 2% - - 5 2%

$600-$700 10 5% - - 10 4%

$700-$800 0 0% 4 57% 4 2%

$800-$900 20 9% 2 29% 22 10%

$900-$1,000 35 16% - - 35 15%

$1,000-$1,100 35 16% - - 35 15%

$1,100-$1,200 20 9% - - 20 9%

$1,200-$1,300 20 9% - - 20 9%

$1,300-$1,400 5 2% - - 5 2%

$1,400-$1,500 20 9% - - 20 9%

$1,500 plus 40 18% 1 14% 41 18%

Total 220 100% 7 100% 227 100%

Source: Corelogic



Dwelling Type
Average Sale 

Price

Stand Alone $1,210,000

Terrace $930,000

Total $1,200,000

Source: CoreLogic

Price Bracket 

($000)
Count %

$300-400 2 3%

$400-500 2 3%

$500-600 1 1%

$600-700 1 1%

$700-800 3 4%

$800-900 7 10%

$900-1,000 13 18%

$1,000-1,100 12 17%

$1,100-1,200 8 11%

$1,200-1,300 4 6%

$1,300-1,400 5 7%

$1,400-1,500 4 6%

$1,500 Plus 10 14%

Total 72 -

Average ($000) $1,120 -

Source: TradeMe
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2023 2028 2033 2038 2043 2048 2053

Infill 405 405 405 405 405 405 405

Greenfield 100 650 1,425 2,150 2,525 2,580 2,580

Total 505 1,055 1,830 2,555 2,930 2,985 2,985

Source:UE

DDP Capacity

Min lot 

size (m²)

Developable 

Land Area 

(Ha)

Net Land 

Area (Ha)

Plan 

Enabled 

Capacity

RER 

Capacity

Mangawhai Central 500-1,000 115 80 1,000 1,000

Low Density Greenfield 750 130 90 1,200 780

Mangawhai Hills (PC84 Operative) 1,000 220 140 600 600

Medium Density Greenfield 400 45 30 750 490

The Rise (PC83 Operative) 400 55 40 325 325

Medium Density Infill 400 40 30 750 265

Low Density Infill 750 45 30 400 140

Urban Total - 650 440 5,025 3,600

Large Lot Residential 1,000 60 40 400 260

Rural Lifestyle 10,000 290 205 205 135

Rural Total - 350 245 605 395

Total Capacity - 1,000 685 5,630 3,995

Source: KDC, UE

Rural Residential 

Zones

Urban Residential 

Zones

Draft District Plan Capacity
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2023 2028 2033 2038 2043 2048 2053

Dwelling Demand (incl 20%/15% Buffer) 30 150 300 450 575 720 860

Development Capacity 405 405 405 405 405 405 405

Surplus/Shortfall 375 255 105 -45 -170 -315 -455

Dwelling Demand (incl 20%/15% Buffer) 290 1,470 2,940 4,410 5,640 7,040 8,450

Development Capacity 100 650 1,425 2,150 2,525 2,580 2,580

Surplus/Shortfall -190 -820 -1,515 -2,260 -3,115 -4,460 -5,870

Dwelling Demand (incl 20%/15% Buffer) 320 1,620 3,240 4,860 6,215 7,760 9,310

Development Capacity 505 1,055 1,830 2,555 2,930 2,985 2,985

Surplus/Shortfall 185 -565 -1,410 -2,305 -3,285 -4,775 -6,325

Source:UE

DDP Demand Supply Differentials

Infill

Greenfield

Total
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